EAST SUSSEX COUNTY COUNCIL

To the Members of the County Council

You are summoned to attend an **extraordinary meeting** of the East Sussex County Council to be held at County Hall, St Anne's Crescent, Lewes, **on TUESDAY, 27 JANUARY 2015 at 10.00 am** to transact the following business.

1. Minutes of meeting held on 2 December 2014 (page 1)

2. Apologies for absence

3. Notice of Motion

The Chairman has directed under Standing Order 36.9 that the following Notice of Motion by Councillor Pragnell shall stand referred to the County Council:

"Whilst acknowledging that this is the Government's decision, this County Council resolves:

- To support the provision of a 2nd runway at Gatwick Airport, on the basis of the clear economic benefits to East Sussex and to insist on appropriate action being taken to provide the necessary infrastructure and mitigate any environmental or other negative impacts on the residents of East Sussex.
- 2. To agree that once the Government makes a decision that the Council actively engages further in the process to achieve its objectives.
- 3. On the related separate issue of flight paths, not to support a narrow, concentrated arrival flight path, and resolve that they are shared across multiple routes to provide rotating respite.
- 4. To request that Cabinet responds to the formal consultation expressing this view. "

County Hall St Anne's Crescent LEWES East Sussex BN7 1SW

PLip Bels

Philip Baker Assistant Chief Executive

19 January 2015